



Project(s) and Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 151
Letting Date: October 17, 2019 10:00 A.M.
Letting Status: SIGNED CONTRACT
Contract Period: Completion Date: 12/01/19

Contract ID: 78-0293-258

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

DBE Goal: 0.0%

Awarded Vendor: WESTERN ENGINEERING CO., INC.

Project Information:

Project: IMN-029-3(258)56--0E-78

WorkType: HMA RESURFACING

County: POTTAWATTAMIE

Prj Awd Amt: \$3,283,739.49

Route: I-29

Location: 0.7 mi N of N 25th St Interchange in Council Bluffs to 3.5 mi S of I-680 Interchange (NB – Various Locations)



Project(s) and Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 151
Letting Date: October 17, 2019 10:00 A.M.
Letting Status: SIGNED CONTRACT
Contract Period: Completion Date: 12/01/19

Contract ID: 78-0293-258

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

DBE Goal: 0.0%

Awarded Vendor: WESTERN ENGINEERING CO., INC.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WE540	WESTERN ENGINEERING CO., INC.	\$3,283,739.49	100.00%
2	HE400	HENNINGSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$4,398,817.08	133.96%
3	O.055	OMG MIDWEST, INC. D/B/A OMNI ENGINEERING	\$4,659,856.35	141.91%
4	IN122	INROADS, LLC.	\$5,146,246.11	156.72%



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 151

Contract ID: 78-0293-258

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

Letting Date: October 17, 2019

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) WESTERN ENGINEERING CO., INC.		(2) HENNINGSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) OMG MIDWEST, INC. D/B/A OMNI ENGINEERING	
				Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	2102-0425070	1,265.000 TON	36.00000	45,540.00	25.00000	31,625.00	35.00000	44,275.00	
SPECIAL BACKFILL									
0020	2102-2625000	1,350.000 CY	31.00000	41,850.00	30.00000	40,500.00	30.00000	40,500.00	
EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE									
0030	2102-2713090	580.800 CY	31.00000	18,004.80	25.00000	14,520.00	30.00000	17,424.00	
EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, WASTE									
0040	2121-7425020	18,080.600 TON	27.00000	488,176.20	29.83000	539,344.30	36.00000	650,901.60	
GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE B									
0050	2212-0475095	3.200 MILE	1,000.00000	3,200.00	500.00000	1,600.00	1,600.00000	5,120.00	
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF BASE									
0060	2214-5145150	1,777.800 SY	9.00000	16,000.20	7.39000	13,137.94	11.00000	19,555.80	
PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION									
0070	2303-1052500	21,120.100 TON	47.50000	1,003,204.75	66.04000	1,394,771.40	82.00000	1,731,848.20	
HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, INTERMEDIATE COURSE 1/2 IN. MIX									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 151
 Letting Date: October 17, 2019

Contract ID: 78-0293-258

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) WESTERN ENGINEERING CO., INC.		(2) HENNINGSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) OMG MIDWEST, INC. D/B/A OMNI ENGINEERING	
				Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0080	2303-1053502	5,350.800 TON	51.90000	277,706.52	70.93000	379,532.24	88.00000	470,870.40	
HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX, FRICTION L-2									
0090	2303-1258285	1,588.250 TON	510.00000	810,007.50	565.00000	897,361.25	590.00000	937,067.50	
ASPHALT BINDER, PG 58-28V, VERY HIGH TRAFFIC									
0100	2303-6911000	(1) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAMPLES									
0110	2304-0100000	2,695.000 SY	56.50000	152,267.50	70.94000	191,183.30	77.00000	207,515.00	
DETOUR PAVEMENT									
0120	2417-2307036	116.000 LF	350.00000	40,600.00	326.55000	37,879.80	200.00000	23,200.00	
DRAIN, CORRUGATED METAL SLOTTED PIPE, 36 IN., W/6 IN. GRATE									
0130	2417-5895018	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	
BEVELED PIPE AND GUARD, 18 INCH									
0140	2422-1723018	264.000 LF	50.00000	13,200.00	48.00000	12,672.00	50.00000	13,200.00	
CULVERT, UNCLASSIFIED ROADWAY PIPE, 18 IN. DIA.									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 151

Contract ID: 78-0293-258

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

Letting Date: October 17, 2019

Line No / Item Number				(1) WESTERN ENGINEERING CO., INC.		(2) HENNINGSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) OMG MIDWEST, INC. D/B/A OMNI ENGINEERING	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150	2505-4008130 REMOVAL OF CABLE GUARDRAIL	610.000	LF	9.00000	5,490.00	8.00000	4,880.00	10.00000	6,100.00
0160	2505-6000121 HIGH TENSION CABLE GUARDRAIL, END ANCHOR	2.000	EACH	6,200.00000	12,400.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	6,100.00000	12,200.00
0170	2510-6745850 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	1,169.800	SY	26.00000	30,414.80	20.00000	23,396.00	25.00000	29,245.00
0180	2518-0470005 CROSSOVER BARRICADE	1.000	EACH	6,600.00000	6,600.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0190	2518-6765001 REMOVE AND REINSTALL CROSSOVER BARRICADES	1.000	EACH	4,100.00000	4,100.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0200	2518-6910000 SAFETY CLOSURE	2.000	EACH	520.00000	1,040.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0210	2527-9263109 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED	1,514.750	STA	26.00000	39,383.50	25.00000	37,868.75	25.00000	37,868.75



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 151

Contract ID: 78-0293-258

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

Letting Date: October 17, 2019

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) WESTERN ENGINEERING CO., INC.		(2) HENNINGSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) OMG MIDWEST, INC. D/B/A OMNI ENGINEERING	
				Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0290	2528-9109020	1,368.000 LF	11.50000	15,732.00	11.00000	15,048.00	11.00000	15,048.00	
TEMPORARY LANE SEPARATOR SYSTEM									
0300	2533-4980005	(1) LS	110,000.00000	110,000.00	423,200.00000	423,200.00	178,000.00000	178,000.00	
MOBILIZATION									
0310	2548-0000100	208.000 STA	33.00000	6,864.00	33.00000	6,864.00	34.00000	7,072.00	
MILLED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, HMA SURFACE									
0320	2548-0000110	225.600 GAL	5.00000	1,128.00	20.00000	4,512.00	40.00000	9,024.00	
ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL (SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS)									
0330	2551-0000110	1.000 EACH	5,100.00000	5,100.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
TEMP CRASH CUSHION									
Section Totals:				\$3,283,739.49		\$4,398,817.08		\$4,659,856.35	
Contract Item Totals				\$3,283,739.49		\$4,398,817.08		\$4,659,856.35	
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Grand Totals				\$3,283,739.49		\$4,398,817.08		4,659,856.35	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 151
 Letting Date: October 17, 2019

Contract ID: 78-0293-258

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

Line No / Item Number Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) INROADS, LLC.					
				Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	2102-0425070	1,265.000	TON	38.50000	48,702.50				
SPECIAL BACKFILL									
0020	2102-2625000	1,350.000	CY	34.50000	46,575.00				
EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE									
0030	2102-2713090	580.800	CY	33.00000	19,166.40				
EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, WASTE									
0040	2121-7425020	18,080.600	TON	34.11000	616,729.27				
GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE B									
0050	2212-0475095	3.200	MILE	3,950.00000	12,640.00				
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF BASE									
0060	2214-5145150	1,777.800	SY	16.00000	28,444.80				
PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION									
0070	2303-1052500	21,120.100	TON	79.00000	1,668,487.90				
HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, INTERMEDIATE COURSE 1/2 IN. MIX									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 151
 Letting Date: October 17, 2019

Contract ID: 78-0293-258

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

Line No / Item Number Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) INROADS, LLC.					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0080	2303-1053502	5,350.800	TON	83.00000	444,116.40				
HOT MIX ASPHALT VERY HIGH TRAFFIC, SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX, FRICTION L-2									
0090	2303-1258285	1,588.250	TON	590.00000	937,067.50				
ASPHALT BINDER, PG 58-28V, VERY HIGH TRAFFIC									
0100	2303-6911000	(1)	LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAMPLES									
0110	2304-0100000	2,695.000	SY	90.61000	244,193.95				
DETOUR PAVEMENT									
0120	2417-2307036	116.000	LF	200.00000	23,200.00				
DRAIN, CORRUGATED METAL SLOTTED PIPE, 36 IN., W/6 IN. GRATE									
0130	2417-5895018	2.000	EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
BEVELED PIPE AND GUARD, 18 INCH									
0140	2422-1723018	264.000	LF	50.00000	13,200.00				
CULVERT, UNCLASSIFIED ROADWAY PIPE, 18 IN. DIA.									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 151
 Letting Date: October 17, 2019

Contract ID: 78-0293-258

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

Line No / Item Number				(4) INROADS, LLC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150	2505-4008130	610.000	LF	10.00000	6,100.00				
REMOVAL OF CABLE GUARDRAIL									
0160	2505-6000121	2.000	EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00				
HIGH TENSION CABLE GUARDRAIL, END ANCHOR									
0170	2510-6745850	1,169.800	SY	14.00000	16,377.20				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT									
0180	2518-0470005	1.000	EACH	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
CROSSOVER BARRICADE									
0190	2518-6765001	1.000	EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
REMOVE AND REINSTALL CROSSOVER BARRICADES									
0200	2518-6910000	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1,000.00				
SAFETY CLOSURE									
0210	2527-9263109	1,514.750	STA	26.00000	39,383.50				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED									



Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 151

Contract ID: 78-0293-258

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

Letting Date: October 17, 2019

Line No / Item Number Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) INROADS, LLC.					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0220	2527-9263131	115.280	STA	125.00000	14,410.00				
WET RETROREFLECTIVE REMOVABLE TAPE MARKINGS									
0230	2527-9263137	8.000	EACH	125.00000	1,000.00				
PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED									
0240	2527-9263180	1,278.500	STA	25.00000	31,962.50				
PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED									
0250	2527-9263190	8.000	EACH	125.00000	1,000.00				
SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS REMOVED									
0260	2528-8400048	167.500	LF	30.00000	5,025.00				
TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL, CONCRETE									
0270	2528-8400157	4.000	EACH	7,000.00000	28,000.00				
TEMPORARY FLOODLIGHTING LUMINAIRE									
0280	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	95,000.00000	95,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL									

